

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.PW-MDI(Padhar)E-Tender-NIT/2023-24- 3529-31 Dated:- 30/6/23

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 10.07.2023 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 07.07.2023 upto 1:00 P.M.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
1	Construction of road from Fagni to Sanohai in Drang Constituency under Lada. (SH:- Removal of formation deficiencies, improvement of blind curves & widening of narrow reaches at R.D. 0/318 to 2/810)	4,09,844/-	8,200/-	350/-	One month
2	BSP/2022/1120, R/O (Repair of) Road Tegad (Dragar) to Grahgaoun. (SH:- Removal of formation jeepable to motorable road in Km 4/375 to 4/465).	85,154/-	1,700/-	350/-	One month
3	BSP/2022/1120, R/O (Repair of) Road Tegad (Dragar) to Grahgaoun. (SH:- Removal of formation jeepable to motorable road in Km 4/480 to 4/600).	81,927/-	1,700/-	350/-	One month
4	C/O (Construction of) widening and repair of road Ghoghhardhar to village Lanjhanu. (Deposit SDP/2023/196) (SH:- Formation cutting/ widening of road from Km 0/780 to 1/300)	3,84,892/-	7,700/-	350/-	One month
5	BSP/2023/67, C/O (Construction of) Road from Ropa to Village Nog Mohal. (SH:- Removal of formation deficiencies/ widening of road in Km 1/390 to 1/642).	1,62,589/-	3,300/-	350/-	One month
6	BSP/2023/1118, C/O (Construction of) Road Graman to Panjod. (SH:- Improvement of curve/ widening of narrow reaches by formation cutting at R.D. 5/580.50 to 5/680).	82,519/-	1,700/-	350/-	Two months
7	BSP/2023/1118, C/O (Construction of) Road Graman to Panjod. (SH:- Improvement of curve/ widening of narrow reaches by formation cutting at R.D. 5/500 to 5/573).	81,154/-	1,700/-	350/-	One month
8	Construction of Ropa to Kathog road Km 0/0 to 5/400. (SH:- Construction of wire crated Breast Wall at RD 4/120 to 4/136.50)	1,50,584/-	3,000/-	350/-	One month
9	Construction of Ropa to Kathog road Km 0/0 to 5/400. (SH:- Construction of wire crated Breast Wall at RD 3/840 to 3/855)	1,40,953/-	2,800/-	350/-	One month

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
7. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. I,
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh


PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 409844.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 8200.00

Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Construction of road from Fagni to Sanohal in Drang Constituency under Lada. (Sub Head:- Removal of formation deficiencies, improvement of blind curves & widening of narrow reaches at R.D. 0/318 to 2/810.)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2183.26	Per cubic metre	237.90	519398.00	Rupees Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No.1	182.59	Per cubic metre	600.00	-109554.00	Rupees Eight Lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Only
Total in figure :					409844.00	Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-I,
 HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 85154.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00

Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- BSP/2022/1120, R/O (Repair of) Road Tegad (Dragar) to Grahgaoun. (Sub Head:- Removal of formation deficiencies jeepable to motorable road in Km. 4/375 to 4/465.)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	449.24	Per cubic metre	244.43	109808.00	Rupees One Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eight Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No,1	41.09	Per cubic metre	600.00	-24654.00	Rupees Eight Lakh Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four Only
Total in figure :					85154.00	Rupees Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four Only				

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-I,
HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 81927.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- BSP/2022/1120, R/O (Repair of) Road Tegad (Dragar) to Grahgaoun. (Sub Head:- Removal of formation deficiencies jeepable to motorable road in Km. 4/480 to 4/600.)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	439.54	Per cubic metre	229.27	100773.00	Rupees One Lakh Seven Hundred Seventy Three Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No,1	31.41	Per cubic metre	600.00	-18846.00	Rupees Ninety Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six Only
Total in figure :					81927.00	Rupees Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Seven Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Seven Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-1,
 HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 384892.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 7700.00

Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- C/O (Construction of) widening and repair of road Ghoghhardhar to village Lanjhanu. (Deposit SDP/2023/196) (Sub Head:- Formation cutting / widening of road from Km. 0/780 to 1/300.)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2016.49	Per cubic metre	228.28	460324.00	Rupees Four Lakh Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No,1	125.72	Per cubic metre	600.00	-75432.00	Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two Only
Total in figure :					384892.00	Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-1,
 HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 162589.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 3300.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- BSP/2023/67, C/O (Construction of) Road from Ropa to village Nog Mohal. (Sub Head:- Removal of formation deficiencies/ widening of road in Km. 1/390 to 1/642.)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	913.76	Per cubic metre	194.79	177991.00	Rupees One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety One Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No,1	25.67	Per cubic metre	600.00	-15402.00	Rupees Four Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred Two Only
Total in figure :					162589.00	Rupees One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Nine Only
Total in Words :		Rupees One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Nine Only				

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 82519.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD, at Padhar.

Name of work :- BSP/2023/1118, C/O (Construction of) Road Graman to Panjod . (Sub Head:- Improvement of curve/ widening of narrow reaches by formation cutting at R.D. 5/580.50 to 5/680.)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	422.479	Per cubic metre	374.96	158413.00	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No.1	126.49	Per cubic metre	600.00	-75894.00	Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Four Only
Total in figure :					82519.00	Rupees Eighty Five Hundred Nineteen Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.I,
 HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 81154.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00

Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD, at Padhar.

Name of work :- BSP/2023/1118, C/O (Construction of) Road Graman to Panjod . (Sub Head:- Improvement of curve/ widening of narrow reaches by formation cutting at R.D. 5/500 to 5/573.)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	428.741	Per cubic metre	307.82	131975.00	Rupees One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No.1	84.701	Per cubic metre	600.00	-50821.00	Rupees Forty Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty One Only
Total in figure :					81154.00	Rupees Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.1,
 HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 150584.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 3000.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Construction of Ropa to Kathog road Km. 0/0 to 5/400. (Sub Head:- Construction of Wire crated Breast wall at R.D. 4/120 to 4/136.50.)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	63.11	Per cubic metre	485.30	30627.00	Rupees Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven Only
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	51.56	Per cubic metre	2326.55	119957.00	Rupees One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven Only
Total in figure :					150584.00	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Only
Total in Words :		Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Only				

Che
 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.I,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 140953.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 2800.00

Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Construction of Ropa to Kathog road Km. 0/0 to 5/400. (Sub Head:- Construction of Wire crated Breast wall at R.D. 3/840 to 3/855.)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	65.70	Per cubic metre	485.30	31884.00	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four Only
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	46.88	Per cubic metre	2326.55	109069.00	Rupees One Lakh Nine Thousand Sixty Nine Only
Total in figure :					140953.00	Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only
Total in Words :		Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.1,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar.